SB 500-A4 (LC 2043) 5/8/19 (ASD/ps)

Requested by Representative LIVELY

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 500

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 14, delete "\$15,000" and 2 insert "\$25,000".

In line 20, after the period delete the rest of the line and delete lines 21 through 24.

5 On page 2, line 1, delete "\$45,000" and insert "\$35,000".

6 In line 12, delete "\$100,000" and insert "\$75,000".

7 Delete lines 21 through 28.

8 In line 29, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)".

9 In line 31, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)".

10 On page 3, line 28, delete ", in addition to".

In line 29, after "physician" insert a comma.

In line 30, after the first "claimant" delete the rest of the line and delete line 31 and insert a period.

14